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SC800CT)INSTRUMENT DIRECT BOX
Made in Chicago, USA
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NOTES:
1. THE XLR CONNECTOR IS WIRED
PIN-1 GROUND, PIN-2 HOT AND PIN-3 COLD.
. 2. MATERIALS:
gé HOUSING AND COMPONENT END PANELS - ALUMINUM, BLACK ANODIZED
» CORNER GUARDS - PVC, BLUE
3.LASER ETCHED WHITE TEXT AND ARTWORK.
4. THIS PRODUCT IS RoHS COMPLIANT.
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SC800CT Instrument Direct Box

Audio Specifications

Parameter

Frequency Response

Total Harmonic Distortion + Noise

Maximum Input Level
Input Impedance
Output Impedance

Common Mode Rejection Ratio (CMRR)

Deviation from Linear Phase

Voltage Gain

Pad Attenuation

Performance

20Hz - 20kHz

<0.007%
<0.15%

+19dBu
> 120kQ
<200
>92dB
< 4°
<1°

< Q°

-22dB
-42dB

20dB

Conditions

+/-0.3dB, ref 1kHz

at 1kHz, +4dBu Input, 22kHz Bandwidth
at 20Hz, +4dBu Input, 22kHz Bandwidth

at 20Hz with 1% THD+Noise
at 1kHz
at 1kHz
at60Hz
at20Hz
at 1kHz

at 20kHz

+/-1dB
+/-1dB with 20dB pad engaged

+/-1dB

Swilchecraflt

Notes: All measurements were taken with a 25Q unbalanced source and measured from the XLR with a 1k() balanced load.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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