

SC800CT Instrument Direct Box Switches Switches **Audio Specifications**

Parameter	Performance	Conditions
Frequency Response	20Hz - 20kHz	+/-0.3dB, ref 1kHz
Total Harmonic Distortion + Noise	< 0.007% < 0.15%	at 1kHz, +4dBu Input, 22kHz Bandwidth at 20Hz, +4dBu Input, 22kHz Bandwidth
Maximum Input Level	+19dBu	at 20Hz with 1% THD+Noise
Input Impedance	> 120kΩ	at 1kHz
Output Impedance	< 20Ω	at 1kHz
Common Mode Rejection Ratio (CMRR)	> 92dB	at 60Hz
Deviation from Linear Phase	< 4° < 1° < 9°	at 20Hz at 1kHz at 20kHz
Voltage Gain	-22dB -42dB	+/-1dB +/-1dB with 20dB pad engaged
Pad Attenuation	20dB	+/-1dB

Notes: All measurements were taken with a 25 Ω unbalanced source and measured from the XLR with a 1k Ω balanced load. Specifications subject to change without notice.

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE 1:1		(GL®
DATE DRAWN		
3/2/10	SHEET 2 OF 3	
DRAWN BY	PART No.	REV
ВНМ	SC800CT	C

SolidWorks CAD File C

